EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2016

Tuesday, June 28, 2016

Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-13-16

6-23-16

6-13-16

6-23-16

6-13-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-13-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

12

15

15

15

15

45

11

10

15

15

22

ADJUTANT GENERAL, PENNSYLVANIA:
Brig. Gen. Anthony J. Carrelli, North Wales
(vice, Hon. James Joseph, resigned)

ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Meghann Pierdon, term expired)

AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Mary Louise Doyle, resigned)

COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Elaine Gowaty, term expired)

HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, K. Scott Baker, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
David Spurgeon, Esq., McKeesport
(vice, Hon. Kathleen Mulligan, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BERKS COUNTY:
Jill Gehman Koestel, Esq., Reading
(vice, Hon. Scott D. Keller, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BUCKS COUNTY:
Jeffrey G. Trauger, Esg., Plumstead
(vice, Hon. Albert J. Cepparulo, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DAUPHIN COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Bernard L. Coates, deceased)
Lori Serratelli, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Todd A. Hoover, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LACKAWANNA COUNTY:

Julia Munley, Esq., Clarks Summit
(vice, Hon. Robert A. Mazzoni, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

5-18-16

6-13-16

6-23-16

6-23-16

6-13-16

6-14-16

11

16

12

46

28

28

29

15

15

15

15

43

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Dan MccCarthy, Esq., Allentown
(vice, Hon. William E. Ford, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY:
Joseph Walsh, Esqg., Lansdale
(vice, Hon. Stanley R. Ott, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:
Lucretia Clemons, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Alice B. Dubow, resigned)
Vince Furlong, Esqg., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Chris R. Wogan, Jr., resigned)
Roger Gordon, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Kevin M. Dougherty, resigned)
Vincent Melchiorre, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Joan A. Brown, resigned)
Daniel Sulman, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Peter F. Rogers, resigned)
Stella Tsai, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Gregory Smith, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WASHINGTON COUNTY:
Damon Faldowski, Esq., Washington
(vice, Hon. Debbie O'Dell Seneca, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY:
Christy Fawcett, Esq., York
(vice, Hon. John W. Thompson, Jr., resigned)
Kathleen Prendergast, Esq., York
(vice, Hon. Thomas H. Kelley, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
Hon. Tim Holden, St. Clair
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Stephen Margeson, resigned)
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Fean, resigned)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Gregory Bittner, term expired)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Christ Zervanos, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:

Dan Butler, Esq., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Hugh F. McGough, resigned)

2

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-22-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

34

44

31

15

22

40

39

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CENTRE COUNTY:
Robert Bascom, Esq., Pennsylvania Furnace
(vice, Hon. Leslie A. Dutchcot, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CHESTER COUNTY:
Elizabeth Curtis Swain, Esg., Chadds Ford
(vice, Hon. Daniel J. Maisano, resigned)
Todd Bereda, Spring City
(vice, Hon. James V. DeAngelo, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CUMBERLAND COUNTY:
Jonathan Birbeck, Esq., Carlisle
(vice, Hon. Jessica E. Brewbaker, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DAUPHIN COUNTY:
David O'Leary, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Marsha C. Stewart, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LACKAWANNA COUNTY:
Bruce Zero, Esq., Moscow
(vice, Hon. John J. Mercuri, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY:
Alicia Zito, Esq., Bangor
(vice, Hon. Todd Strohe, deceased)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY:

Wayne Gongaware, Esq., North Huntingdon
(vice, Hon. Douglas R. Weimer, Jr., resigned)

X



