EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2016

Tuesday, June 28, 2016

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-13-16	6	12	ADJUTANT GENERAL, PENNSYLVANIA: Brig. Gen. Anthony J. Carrelli, North Wales (vice, Hon. James Joseph, resigned)		Х
6-23-16	2	15	ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Meghann Pierdon, term expired)		Х
6-13-16	6	15	AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Mary Louise Doyle, resigned)		Х
6-23-16	2	15	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Elaine Gowaty, term expired)		Х
6-13-16	6	15	HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, K. Scott Baker, resigned)		Х
6-14-16	5	45	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: David Spurgeon, Esq., McKeesport (vice, Hon. Kathleen Mulligan, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-14-16	5	11	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BERKS COUNTY: Jill Gehman Koestel, Esq., Reading (vice, Hon. Scott D. Keller, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
6-14-16	5	10	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BUCKS COUNTY: Jeffrey G. Trauger, Esq., Plumstead (vice, Hon. Albert J. Cepparulo, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-13-16	6	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DAUPHIN COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg		х
6-14-16	5	15	(vice, Hon. Bernard L. Coates, deceased) Lori Serratelli, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Todd A. Hoover, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-14-16	5	22	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LACKAWANNA COUNTY: Julia Munley, Esq., Clarks Summit (vice, Hon. Robert A. Mazzoni, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
6-14-16	5	16	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY: Dan McCarthy, Esq., Allentown (vice, Hon. William E. Ford, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-14-16	5	12	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY: Joseph Walsh, Esq., Lansdale (vice, Hon. Stanley R. Ott, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-14-16	5	4	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Lucretia Clemons, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon. Alice B. Dubow, resigned)		Х
6-14-16	5	5	Vince Furlong, Esq., Philadelphia		Х
6-14-16	5	1	(vice, Hon. Chris R. Wogan, Jr., resigned) Roger Gordon, Esq., Philadelphia		Х
6-14-16	5	1	(vice, Hon. Kevin M. Dougherty, resigned) Vincent Melchiorre, Esq., Philadelphia		Х
6-14-16	5	4	(vice, Hon. Joan A. Brown, resigned) Daniel Sulman, Esq., Philadelphia		Х
6-14-16	5	4	(vice, Hon. Peter F. Rogers, resigned) Stella Tsai, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon. Gregory Smith, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-14-16	5	46	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WASHINGTON COUNTY: Damon Faldowski, Esq., Washington (vice, Hon. Debbie O'Dell Seneca, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-14-16	5	28	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY: Christy Fawcett, Esq., York		X
6-14-16	5	28	(vice, Hon. John W. Thompson, Jr., resigned) Kathleen Prendergast, Esq., York (vice, Hon. Thomas H. Kelley, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
5-18-16	11	29	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Hon. Tim Holden, St. Clair (Two-thirds vote required on above)	х	
6-13-16	6	15	MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg		Х
6-23-16	2	15	(vice, Stephen Margeson, resigned) Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Robert Fean, resigned)		Х
6-23-16	2	15	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Gregory Bittner, term expired)		х
6-13-16	6	15	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Christ Zervanos, resigned)		Х
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
6-14-16	5	43	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Dan Butler, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Hugh F. McGough, resigned)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-14-16	5	34	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CENTRE COUNTY: Robert Bascom, Esq., Pennsylvania Furnace (vice, Hon. Leslie A. Dutchcot, resigned)		Х
6-14-16 6-22-16		9 44	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CHESTER COUNTY: Elizabeth Curtis Swain, Esq., Chadds Ford (vice, Hon. Daniel J. Maisano, resigned) Todd Bereda, Spring City (vice, Hon. James V. DeAngelo, resigned)		X X
6-14-16	5	31	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CUMBERLAND COUNTY: Jonathan Birbeck, Esq., Carlisle (vice, Hon. Jessica E. Brewbaker, resigned)		х
6-14-16	5	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DAUPHIN COUNTY: David O'Leary, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Marsha C. Stewart, resigned)		X
6-14-16	5	22	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LACKAWANNA COUNTY: Bruce Zero, Esq., Moscow (vice, Hon. John J. Mercuri, resigned)		X
6-14-16	5	40	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY: Alicia Zito, Esq., Bangor (vice, Hon. Todd Strohe, deceased)		X
6-14-16	5	39	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY: Wayne Gongaware, Esq., North Huntingdon (vice, Hon. Douglas R. Weimer, Jr., resigned)		Х